# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lars-Eric Mansson	07/03/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bo Fastening AB
Street Address:	Halleflundregatan 24A
City:	VASTRAFROLUNDA
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-426 58

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6021619

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)468-5432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9704688600

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com
Correspondent Name: Carl Oppedahl/Mary Winston

Address Line 1: P O Box 4850

Address Line 4: Frisco, COLORADO 80443-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOTE.P-007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl Oppedahl/Mary Winston

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20060703\_SignedAssignment\_LtrSz#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 602

PATENT REEL: 017931 FRAME: 0838

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Title: Channel Moulding
US application serial number: 6,021,619
Lars-Eric Månsson I,, in consideration of One US Dollar and other good and sufficient consideration, hereby assign my interest in the above-entitled invention and in the above-entitled US patent application serial number, and any continuation or divisional application claiming priority therefrom and any non-US application claiming priority therefrom, to Bo Fastening AB  signature
signature
<u>Lars-Eric Månsson</u> printed name
2006 07 03
date
Lisber Konsson
witness signature
LIS BOTH MANGON
witness name

PATENT REEL: 017931 FRAME: 0839

**RECORDED: 07/17/2006**